

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 284 of 2025**

K. Jackichand Singh & Anr

**Petitioner/s**

Vs.

State of Manipur & Anr

**Respondent/s**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

04.09.2025

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondents submitted that he has furnished a copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner today and that he may be allowed to file the said counter affidavit tomorrow. The learned GA accordingly prays for taking up this matter after one week.

Mr. M. Rustam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 03.10.2025.

**JUDGE**